DUNCKLEY James

Born: Oct 1841 Wolverhampton, Staffordshire, England
Died: 22 Dec 1889 (48) Foxton, NZ

Buried:

Father: Charles Dunckley 1808 - 1878

Mother: Harriet Reeve 1807 - 1850

Married: Oct 1875 Worcestershire, England

ROBERTS Hannah Edmunds/Edmonds *

Born: 27 Jul 1852 Tettenhall, Staffordshire, England
Died: 16 Apr 1936 (84) Levin, NZ

Buried: Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Father: Joseph Butlin Roberts 1825 - 1900

Mother: Hannah Green 1828 - 1910

Children:

Dunckley Thomas Charles

Born: 1 Sep 1876 Wolverhampton, Staffordshire, England
Died: 16 Oct 1965 (89) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, reserves

Married: (1) 14 May 1903 Foxton, NZ

Austin Constance

Born: 23 Oct 1880 Wellington, NZ
Died: 18 Jan 1919 (39) Morrinsville, NZ
Buried: Morrinsville, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2"%) 5 Jun 1929 Papakura, NZ
Campbell Ann/e (Annie)

Born: 20 Jan 1882 Papakura, NZ
Died: 2 Jul 1962 (80) Papakura, NZ
Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Dunckley Edith Sarah Harriet

Born: 21 Mar 1878 Small heath, Birmingham, England
Died: 11 Apr 1941 (63) Woodyville, NZ

Buried: Old Gorge cemetery, Woodville, NZ
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Married: 5 Dec 1901

Baker Charles Frederick

Born: 27 May 1873 Bay of Islands, NZ

Died: 31 Jul 1950 (77) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Old Gorge cemetery, Woodville, NZ

Dunckley Henrietta Elizabeth

Born: Mar 1880 Birmingham, Warwickshire, England
Died: 24 Sep 1896 (16) Foxton, NZ

Buried:

Dunckley Mabel Hannah **

Born: 4 Sep 1883 Wellington, NZ

Died: 7 Apr 1947 (64) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Married: 1 Jun 1922 Woodville, NZ
Vaughan-Hinckesman Thomas Guy

Born: 27 Dec 1888 Bridgenorth, Shrops, England
Died: 26 Oct 1946 (58) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

WW1, enlisted 19 Apr 1915, Trooper,
Wellington Mounted Rifles, 6" reinforcements

Dunckley Minnie Florence Emma

Born: 23 Nov 1885 Wellington, NZ
Died: 10 Feb 1922 (37) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Married: 20 Aug 1919

Hunt Harry Edwin
Born: 11 Dec 1880 Banks Peninsula, NZ
Died: 9 Jan 1938 (58) Woodville, NZ

Buried: Old Gorge cemetery, Woodville, NZ

Married: (2"%) 9 May 1923

Gothard Gweneth Edina

Born: 18 Apr 1896

Died: 1 Dec 1954

Buried: Old Gorge cemetery, Woodville, NZ

D31 2



Dunckley Charles Marshall Lodge * %k %

Born: 30 Jan 1891 Foxton, NZ
Died: 28 Jul 1988 (97) Dunedin, NZ
Buried: Andersons Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ
Married: 1 Jun 1921 Taumaranui, NZ
Hill Eleanor

Born: 24 Jan 1893 Woodville, NZ
Died: 1 Jun 1978 (85) Dunedin, NZ
Buried: Andersons Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Left London for Wellington, NZ 26 Apr 1883 on ‘Iconic’
* See death notice

**  Buried as Vaughan-Hinckesman

*x* Half brother to other siblings. Father is :

Lodge Charles Marshall
Born: Jul 1855 Clapham, Surrey, England
Died: Jun 1941 Victoria, Aus

Electoral rolls:

James Hannah
1905/06 Shannon Widow
1911 Shannon Widow
1914 Shannon Widow
1919 Shannon  Widow
1928 Shannon  Widow
1935 Shannon Widow

Thomas Constance
1905/06 Shannon Draper Shannon Married
1911 Morrinsville Draper M/Ville Married
1914 Morrinsville Draper M/Ville Married
1919
1928 Papakura Men’s Outfitter
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1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946

Last four rolls were under the Vaughan-Hinckesman

1905/06
1911
1911
1919

1928
1928
1935
1938
1946
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Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura

Papakura
Papakura

Charles
Levin
Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa

Thomas
Shannon

Shannon

Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea

Harry
Kohunui
Kohinui
Ngaturi
Shannon

Woodville
Rangiotu
Rangiotu

Men’s Outfitter
Men’s Outfitter
Men’s Outfitter
Men’s Outfitter

Retired
Retired

Seed Grower
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmhand

Farmhand
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farmer

Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer

Annie

Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura

Papakura

Edith

Foxton

Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa
Papatawa

Mabel

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea

Minnie

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Gweneth
Woodville
Rangiotu
Rangiotu
Rangiotu
Rangiotu

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married

Draper’s Asst
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Draper’s Asst
Draper’s Asst
Draper’s Asst
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married

Stationer
Stationer
Married

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow



Charles Eleanor

1914 Shannon Telegraphist Manarahara Spinster
1914 Tolaga Bay Telegraphist

1919 Tolaga Bay Telegraphist

1919 Hamilton Telegraphist Karangahake Spinster
1928 Hamilton Telegraphist Hamilton Married
1935 Dunedin Postal Supervisor Dunedin Married
1938 Dunedin Supervisor Dunedin Married
1946 Dunedin Supervisor Dunedin Married
1949 Dunedin Supervisor Dunedin Married
1954 Dunedin Supervisor Dunedin Married
1957 Dunedin Retired Dunedin Married
1963 Dunedin Retired Dunedin Married
1969 Dunedin Retired Dunedin Married
1972 Dunedin Retired Dunedin Married
1978 Dunedin Retired

1981 Dunedin Retired
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