DUNCKLEY James

Born: Oct 1841 Wolverhampton, Staffordshire, England

Died: 22 Dec 1889 (48) Foxton, NZ

Buried:

Father: Charles Dunckley 1808 – 1878 Mother: Harriet Reeve 1807 - 1850

Married: Oct 1875 Worcestershire, England

ROBERTS Hannah Edmunds/Edmonds *

Born: 27 Jul 1852 Tettenhall, Staffordshire, England

Died: 16 Apr 1936 (84) Levin, NZ

Buried: Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Father: Joseph Butlin Roberts 1825 – 1900 Mother: Hannah Green 1828 – 1910

Children:

Dunckley Thomas Charles

Born: 1 Sep 1876 Wolverhampton, Staffordshire, England

Died: 16 Oct 1965 (89) Auckland, NZ Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, reserves

Married: (1st) 14 May 1903 Foxton, NZ

Austin Constance

Born: 23 Oct 1880 Wellington, NZ Died: 18 Jan 1919 (39) Morrinsville, NZ

Buried: Morrinsville, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2nd) 5 Jun 1929 Papakura, NZ

Campbell Ann/e (Annie)

Born: 20 Jan 1882 Papakura, NZ Died: 2 Jul 1962 (80) Papakura, NZ Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Dunckley Edith Sarah Harriet

Born: 21 Mar 1878 Small heath, Birmingham, England

Died: 11 Apr 1941 (63) Woodville, NZ Buried: Old Gorge cemetery, Woodville, NZ

D31

Married: 5 Dec 1901

Baker Charles Frederick

Born: 27 May 1873 Bay of Islands, NZ Died: 31 Jul 1950 (77) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Old Gorge cemetery, Woodville, NZ

Dunckley Henrietta Elizabeth

Born: Mar 1880 Birmingham, Warwickshire, England

Died: 24 Sep 1896 (16) Foxton, NZ

Buried:

Dunckley Mabel Hannah **

Born: 4 Sep 1883 Wellington, NZ
Died: 7 Apr 1947 (64) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Married: 1 Jun 1922 Woodville, NZ

Vaughan-Hinckesman Thomas Guy

Born: 27 Dec 1888 Bridgenorth, Shrops, England

Died: 26 Oct 1946 (58) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

WW1, enlisted 19 Apr 1915, Trooper,

Wellington Mounted Rifles, 6th reinforcements

Dunckley Minnie Florence Emma

Born: 23 Nov 1885 Wellington, NZ

Died: 10 Feb 1922 (37) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Married: 20 Aug 1919

Hunt Harry Edwin

Born: 11 Dec 1880 Banks Peninsula, NZ

Died: 9 Jan 1938 (58) Woodville, NZ Buried: Old Gorge cemetery, Woodville, NZ

Married: (2nd) 9 May 1923

Gothard Gweneth Edina

Born: 18 Apr 1896 Died: 1 Dec 1954

Buried: Old Gorge cemetery, Woodville, NZ

D31 2

Dunckley Charles Marshall Lodge ***

Born: 30 Jan 1891 Foxton, NZ Died: 28 Jul 1988 (97) Dunedin, NZ Buried: Andersons Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ

Married: 1 Jun 1921 Taumaranui, NZ

Hill Eleanor

Born: 24 Jan 1893 Woodville, NZ Died: 1 Jun 1978 (85) Dunedin, NZ Buried: Andersons Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Left London for Wellington, NZ 26 Apr 1883 on 'Iconic'

* See death notice

** Buried as Vaughan-Hinckesman

*** Half brother to other siblings. Father is:

Lodge Charles Marshall

Born: Jul 1855 Clapham, Surrey, England

Died: Jun 1941 Victoria, Aus

Electoral rolls:

1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935	James		Hannah Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon	Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
Thomas		Constance		
1905/06	Shannon	Draper	Shannon	Married
1911	Morrinsville	Draper	M/Ville	Married
1914	Morrinsville	Draper	M/Ville	Married
1919		·	-	
1928	Papakura	Men's Outfitter		

D31

1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Papakura Papakura Papakura Papakura	Men's Outfitter Men's Outfitter Men's Outfitter Men's Outfitter	Annie Papakura Papakura Papakura Papakura	Married Married Married Married
1957 1963	Papakura Papakura	Retired Retired	Papakura	Married
1896	Charles Levin	Seed Grower	Edith	
1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Papatawa	Farmer	Foxton Papatawa Papatawa Papatawa Papatawa Papatawa Papatawa Papatawa Papatawa	Draper's Asst Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1905/06	Thomas		Mabel Shannon	Draper's Asst
1911 1914	Shannon	Farmhand	Shannon Shannon	Draper's Asst Draper's Asst Draper's Asst
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946	Shannon Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea	Farmhand Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Shannon Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea	Spinster Married Married Married

Last four rolls were under the Vaughan-Hinckesman

1905/06	Harry Kohunui	Farm Labourer	Minnie	
1911	Kohinui	Farm Labourer	Shannon	Stationer
1911 1919	Ngaturi Shannon	Farm Labourer Farmer	Shannon Shannon	Stationer Married
1919	Sharmon	Tarrier	Shannon	Marrieu
			Gweneth	
1928	Woodville	Farmer	Woodville	Married
1928	Rangiotu	Chaon Earmar	D =! - 1	NA:l
	Rangiotu	Sheep Farmer	Rangiotu	Married
1935	Rangiotu	Sheep Farmer	Rangiotu Rangiotu	Married Married
1935 1938	_	•	_	

D31

	Charles		Eleanor		
1914	Shannon	Telegraphist	Manaraha	ra Spinster	
1914	Tolaga Bay	Telegraphist			
1919	Tolaga Bay	Telegraphist			
1919	Hamilton	Telegraphist	Karangaha	Karangahake Spinster	
1928	Hamilton	Telegraphist	Hamilton	Married	
1935	Dunedin	Postal Supervisor	Dunedin	Married	
1938	Dunedin	Supervisor	Dunedin	Married	
1946	Dunedin	Supervisor	Dunedin	Married	
1949	Dunedin	Supervisor	Dunedin	Married	
1954	Dunedin	Supervisor	Dunedin	Married	
1957	Dunedin	Retired	Dunedin	Married	
1963	Dunedin	Retired	Dunedin	Married	
1969	Dunedin	Retired	Dunedin	Married	
1972	Dunedin	Retired	Dunedin	Married	
1978	Dunedin	Retired			
1981	Dunedin	Retired			

D31 5